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and delivery, except that all or any part of an issue of such
]:)onds may be exchanged for bonds to be refunded, as provided
in section 3 of this act.

Approved February 27, 1957.

CHAPTER 47—S. F. No. 346
[Not Coded]

An act relating to salaries of the mayor and aldermen in
cerfain cities; amending Laws 1955, Chapter 639, Section 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1955, Chapter 639, Section 1, is
amended to read:

Section 1.  Cities third class, St. Louis County ; salaries,
mayor and aldermen. In any city of the third class having
an assessed valuation in excess of $12,000, which is located
in a county having land area in excess of 5,000 square miles,
the salary of the mayor shall be determined by the council at
a sum not to exceed $150 per month, and the salary of each
alderman shall be determined by the council at a sum not to
exceed $100 per month. The council is authorized to establish
the salaries of the mayor and aldermen within these salary
imitations irrespective of city charter provisions to the con-
trary, and may maeke changes effective ot such lime as it may
determine. All salary changes made subsequent to the passage
of Chapter 639, Laws 1955, and within its limitations are
hereby legalized, ratified, and confirmed notwithstanding the
provisions of any city charter to the contrary.

Approved February 27, 1957,

CHAPTER 48—S. F. No. 369

An act relating to the granting of certificates to certified
public accountants; amending Minnesota Statutes 1958, Sec-
tion 826.19.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1953, Section 326.19, is
amended to read:



